Technical Guide W9.1
0
6
.2
2
 |
 W
9.

225
1" 27 143
310 120
9.1
1¼" 33 145 9.4
TS22540BSPF-C 1½" 40 145 9.7
TS22550BSPF-C 2" 50 150 9.6
TS25025BSPF-C
250
1" 27 156
347 180
11
1¼" 33 156 11.3
1½" 40 163 11.5
TS25050BSPF-C 2" 50 163 12
TS28050BSPF-C 280 2" 51 178 377 180 14.2
TS31550BSPF-C 315 2" 51 196 408 180 16.7
Table 3  Haku Pipe Saddle Strap with Threaded BSP Outlet- No. 5250
Hygrade Code Pipe
Ø
(mm)
D
ISO
228
d Ø H L L 1 Weight
(kg)
TS25025STBSPF-C 250 1" 27 156 347 180 11
TS25050STBSPF-C 250 2" 50 163 347 180 12
280 1" 27 176 204 120 3.8
280 1¼" 38 176 204 120 3.6
280 1½" 44 176 204 120 3.6
280 2" 50 176 204 120 3.3
TS31525STBSPF-C 315 1" 27 194 200 120 3.58
TS31540STBSPF-C 315 1½" 44 196 200 120 3.75
TS31550STBSPF-C 315 2" 50 196 200 120 3.55
TS35550STBSPF-C 355 2" 50 220 270 120 3.5
400 1½" 40 243 270 120 4.6
TS40050STBSPF-C 400 2" 50 243 270 120 4.6
450 1½" 40 268 235 120 4.6
TS45050STBSPF-C 450 2" 50 268 235 120 4.6

80 80 159 197 220 8.4
TS125100TD-C 100 100 159 197 220 9.4
140
80 80 166 212 220 10.2
100 100 166 212 220 10.9
160
80 80 176 234 220 10.1
TS160100TD-C 100 100 176 234 220 11
TS18080TD-C
180
80 80 186 254 220 9
TS180100TD-C 100 100 186 254 220 12.2
TS20080TD-C
200
80 80 191 270 220 11.8
TS200100TD-C 100 100 191 270 220 13.8
TS22580TD-C
225
80 80 206 301 220 14
TS225100TD-C 100 100 206 301 220 16
TS25080TD-C 250 80 80 221 347 220 14.7
TS250150TD-C 250 150 150 225 342 285 19.3
TS280150TD-C 280 150 150 239 374 285 21
TS31580TD-C 315 80 80 225 410 285 20
TS315150TD-C 315 150 150 257 409 285 24.5
TS355150TD-C 355 150 150 298 460 320 36.2
TS450150TD-C 450 150 150 345 475 320 42
TS500150TD-C 500 150 150 370 520 320 45.2
TS630150TD-C 630 150 150 435 649 320 55
 = Available on Indent order only
Table 6  Haku Shut-off Saddle- No. 3800
Hygrade Code Pipe Ø (mm) G ISO 228 H Weight (kg)
TSSO12550BSPF-C 125 2" 78 3
TSSO17550BSPF-C 175 2" 81 4.2
TSSO20050BSPF-C 200 2" 81 4.6
Table 7  Haku Tapping Saddle Shut-Off Blade
Hygrade Code Size (mm)
TSSOBLADE4050 40-50
Table 8  Haku Saddle Strap- No. 3111
Hygrade Code DN Ø Diameter range of strap L
TSSOSTRAP520 125 132-158 520
TSSOSTRAP685 175 185-210 685
TSSOSTRAP760 200 210-235 760
W
9.1 H
aw
le